of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the results of operations of the
Group. As a result of the Acquisition, we have consolidated the results of operations of Masterlek from 2 August
2006. See “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations—
Significant Acquisitions.”

All unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is based on estimates and assumptions deemed
appropriate by us and has been prepared using historical financial information derived from our financial
statements. If the Acquisition had occurred on 1 January 2006, our operating results might have been different
from those presented in the following table. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should
not be relied on as an indication of the operating results that we would have achieved if the Acquisition had
occurred on 1 January 2006, nor should it be used as an indication of the results that we will achieve following
the Acquisition.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended 31 December 2006

Pharmstandard
(Note 1)

Masterlek
(Note 2)

Pro forma
adjustments

(Note 3)

Unaudited
pro forma

results

(historical) (historical)
(in RUR millions)

Sale of goods ..... 8,522.8 851.4 — 9,374.2
Cost of sales(D) ..... (3,581.2) (464.4) (95.6)(A) (4,141.3)
Gross profit ..... 4,941.5 386.9 (95.6) 5,232.9
Selling and distribution costs(D) ..... (1,268.2) (103.6) — (1,371.7)
General and administrative expenses(D) ..... (498.9) (50.5) — (549.4)
Other expenses ..... (207.0) 11.1 — (195.9)
Interest income ..... 24.0 0.1 — 24.1
Interest expense ..... (291.4) 0.1 (179.8)(B) (471.3)
Profit before income tax ..... 2,700.0 244.0 (275.4) 2,668.7

Income tax expense ..... (664.0) (64.4) 66.1(C) (662.3)

Profit for the period ..... 2,036.0 179.6 (209.3) 2,006.3

Attributable to:
Equity ..... 1,897.6 1,867.9
Minority interests ..... 138.4 138.4

Basic and diluted earnings per share, roubles ..... 50.21 49.43

General

On 2 August 2006, we completed the acquisition of Masterlek for cash consideration of RUR3,912.4 million
using the proceeds of a shareholder loan agreement which was subsequently refinanced using the proceeds of the
Citibank Loan Agreement as defined in “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and

[…]

Note 1 Historical Consolidated Statement of Operations of Pharmstandard

This column reflects our consolidated statement of operations for the year ended 31 December 2006
prepared and presented in accordance with IFRS.

7

Note 2 Historical Statement of Operations of Masterlek

This column reflects Masterlek’s consolidated statement of operations for the seven month period ended
31 July 2006 prepared and presented in accordance with IFRS.

Note 3 Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Adjustments

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations includes the adjustments necessary to give
effect to the acquisition as if it had occurred on 1 January 2006.

Adjustments included in the 2006 unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are
summarised as follows:

(A) Amortisation of the acquired intangible assets over estimated useful lives (20 years).

(B) Effect of interest expense incurred in respect of the Citibank Loan Agreement.

(C) Tax effect of amortisation expense in respect of the acquired intangible assets and interest expense in
respect of the Citibank Loan Agreement.

(D) Includes the following amounts related to depreciation and amortisation:

Pharmstandard Masterlek
Pro forma

Adjustments Total

Cost of sales ..... 260.3 — 95.6 355.9
Selling and distribution costs ..... 10.5 — — 10.5
General and administrative expenses ..... 14.0 1.0 — 15.0

284.8 1.0 95.6 381.4

Other Pro Forma Data

Reconciliation of pro forma profit to pro forma EBITDA is as follows for the year ended 31 December
2006:

Year ended
31 December 2006

Pro forma profit ..... 2,006.3
Add:

Interest expense, net ..... 447.2
Income tax expense ..... 662.3
Depreciation and amortisation ..... 381.4

[…]

liability. See “Risk Factors — Risks Related to our Business and Industry — We do not carry the types of insurance
coverage customary in other more developed countries for a business of our size and nature.” We have not made
any claims under any of our policies in the last three years. We believe the level of insurance we maintain is in line
with industry practice in Russia.

Litigation

There are no governmental, legal or arbitration proceedings (including any such proceedings which are
pending or threatened of which the Company is aware), during the 12 months prior to the date of this Prospectus
which may have, or have had in the recent past, significant effects on the Company and/or the Group’s financial
position or profitability.

75

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS AND SELLING SHAREHOLDER

The following table sets forth information regarding the ownership of our shares as of the date of this
Prospectus and as adjusted to reflect the Offering and the exercise of the Over-Allotment Option in full:

Shares owned before
the Offering Shares

offered

Shares owned after the
Offering

Shares
offered

pursuant to
the Over-

Allotment
Option

Shares owned after the
Offering assuming exercise

of Over-
Allotment Option in full

Owner Number % Number % Number %

Augment
Investments
Limited . . . 37,747,102 99.9 15,117,041 22,630,061 59.9 1,232,367 21,397,694 56.6

Other ..... 45,501 0.1 0 45,501 0.1 0 45,501 0.1
Public float . . — — — 15,117,041 40.0 — 16,349,408 43.3

Total ..... 37,792,603 100 15,117,041 37,792,603 100 1,232,367 37,792,603 100

Two members of our board of directors, Mr. Kharitonin and Mr. Kulkov, effectively control Augment
Investments Limited and indirectly own 70% of our shares as of the date of this Prospectus. See the beneficial
ownership table below. The business address of Augment Investments Limited is Arch. Makariou III, 284
Fortuna Court, Block B, 2nd Floor P.C. 3105, Limassol, Cyprus. Following the Offering, none of our
shareholders will have voting rights different from any other holders of our shares.

The following table sets forth beneficial ownership information as of the date of this Prospectus regarding